

ASX Release

16 December 2022

Director Resignation

Melbourne, Australia; 16 December 2022: Jayex Technology Limited (ASX: JTL) (**Jayex** or **Company**), a leading UK and Australian provider of integrated e-health SaaS healthcare services delivery platforms, announces the resignation of Mr Michael Chan as Non-Executive Director of Jayex.

Mr Chan has been a Director of Jayex since 2017 and the Board extends its thanks to Mr Chan for this contribution to Jayex over this period and wishes him well in his future endeavors.

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by the Board of Jayex Technologies Limited.

Contacts for further information:

Chairman Michael Boyd m.boyd@jayex.com +44 (0) 731 210 6490 Chief Financial Officer Nathan Woodard n.woodard@jayex.com +44 (0) 208 838 6222

About Jayex Technology Limited - www.jayex.com

Jayex Technology is a leading provider in the United Kingdom and Australia of integrated healthcare services delivery platforms, incorporating the Company's four interconnected and proprietary technologies, being:

- the Jayex Connect the complete cloud-based Patient Engagement Platform;
- the *Enlighten* patient workflow platform;
- the Appointuit patient engagement solution.